

08.02.2023
Item No.10
Court No.32
Avijit Mitra

**FAT 297 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023**

**Sakila Begum & ors.
- Versus -
Nazrul Islam Shaikh & ors.**

Mr. Partha Pratim Roy
....for the appellants

The appellants are directed to serve copy of the application upon the respondents intimating that the matter will be taken up for further consideration on 1st March, 2023 and to file an affidavit-of-service on the returnable date.

List the matter accordingly on 1st March, 2023.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)