

31.03.2023
Item No.07
Court No.32
Avijit Mitra

**FAT 297 of 2022
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023**

**Sakila Begum & ors.
- Versus -
Nazrul Islam Shaikh & ors.**

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee
....for the appellants

Mr. Abhimanyu Banerjee,
Ms. Rasshmi Kalam
...for the respondent no.1

Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the appellants prays for an adjournment to take necessary steps in the matter since the *proforma* respondent no.4, Sk. Keramat Ali, has expired.

In view thereof, let the matter go out of the list for the present.

Liberty to mention.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)