

**24.04.2023
Item no.6
Court No.50**

**Sakila Begum & Ors
-Versus-
Nazrul Islam Shaikh & Ors**

None appears.

Perused the office report dated 20.04.2023/21.04.2023.

The Learned Advocate for the appellants is directed to file the requisites as mentioned in the said office report within two weeks from this date for effecting service of notice of appeal upon the respondent nos.1-5.

**(Umesh Singh)
Registrar Administration (L & OM)**