

328 04.04.24
Ct. No. 04
akd

F.A. 61 of 2023
CAN 1 of 2023
CAN 2 of 2024

Sakila Begum & Ors.
Vs.
Nazrul Islam Shaikh & Ors.

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee,
Mr. Vishal Mallick.
...for the appellants.

Time to put in the requisites is extended by a week from date.

Let the matter be listed after a week.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

