

265 **22.04.**
2024
Ct. No. 04

Ab

FA 61 of 2023
IA No. CAN 1 of 2023
IA No. CAN 2 of 2024

Sakila Begum and others
Vs.
Nazrul Islam Shaikh and others

Mr. Sarbananda Sanyal.
... for the appellants.

Leave is granted to the Advocate-on-Record of the appellants to correct the name of the respondent no. 1 in the Memorandum of Appeal as well as in the connected applications here and now.

Re: CAN 2 of 2024

The affidavit of service filed in Court today is kept with the record.

The instant application has been filed for bringing on record the fact of the demise of appellant no. 1. It is stated that the legal representative of the deceased appellant no. 1 is already a party to the proceeding as appellant no. 4. Therefore, question of abatement does not arise.

Let the name of the appellant no. 1 be deleted from the cause title of the Memorandum of Appeal.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

The office is directed to make necessary amendment.

Let the application being CAN 1 of 2003 be listed in the next week.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

