

**20.04.2026
Item no.02
Court No.50**

**Asraf Biswas & Anr.
Vs.
Nurul Islam Shaikh & Ors.**

No one appears on behalf of the appellants.

Office note dated 17.04.2026 reflects that there are insufficient postal cost.

Accordingly, learned advocate for the appellant is directed to take steps in view of the office note dated 17.04.2026 by and within two week.

No Trial Court record has yet been received despite directions. Accordingly, strong reminder is issued to send the Trial Court record before this Court by and within one month from the date of communication of this order.

Department is to act accordingly.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**